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HC SERIESHDTV FILTERS
SMPTE 295M COMPLIANT

SMPTE 295M compliant
11 pin SIL package available

Type Number

I mpedance (ohms)

Filter Shape

Passband Shape
Sampling Frequency (SF)
Insertion loss at 100 kHz
End of Passband

Amplitude ripple (dB)
(wrt 100 kHz)

Insertion delay at 200 kHz

Group delay ripple (ns)
(wrt 100 kH2)

Attenuation at Y/, SF.
(wrt loss at 100 kH2)

> 20 dB Frequency
(wrt loss at 100 kH2)

Sart of stopband

Sopband attenuation
(wrt loss at end of passband)

Sampling
Fregquency

Passband
Shape

Part numbering

SF - 7425

HC7425FPA

75

Lowpass

Flat

74.25 MHz
<15dB

29.7 MHz

<+ 0.01 at 100 kHz

<+0.12at 28.2 MHz
<1l0at29.7 MHz

54ns+2ns
<+ 0.5at 100 kHz

<+20a 282MHz
<+19.5t0 30 MHz

>6dB
4455 MHz
46.78 MHz

>40dB

HC i1

SF - 3712

S-Sin/x

Aqueously washable versions available
Pre and Post Luminance and Chrominance filters

HC7425SPA

75

Lowpass

Sinx/x

74.25 MHz
<45dB

29.7 MHz

<+ 0.01 at 100 kHz

<+ 0.12 at 28.2 MHZ
<10at29.7 MHZ

53nst2ns
<+ 0.5a 100 kHz

<+20at282MHz
<+19.5t0 30MHz

> 6 dB*
4455 MHz

46.78 MHz
> 40 dB

| @

HC3712FPA

75

Lowpass

Flat

37.125 MHz
<15dB

14.85 MHz

<+ 0.01 at 100 kHz

<+0.12at 141 MHz
< 1.0at 14.85 MHz

98 ns+ 4ns
<+1.0at 100 kHz

<+40to14.1MHz
<+ 39.0to 15 MHz

>6dB
22.27 MHz

23.76 MHz
>40dB

HC3712SPA

75

Lowpass

Sinx/x

37.125 MHz
<45dB

14.85 MHz

<+ 0.01 at 100 kHz

<+ 0.12 at 14.1 MHZ
< 1.0 at 14.85 MHZ?

107 ns+ 4 ns
<+ 1.0at 100 kHz

<+40at 141 MHz
<+ 39.0to 15MHz

> 6 dB?
22.27 MHz

23.76 MHz
>40dB

Package Drg No
A - DROO0O05A
D - DRO0170A

F - DR00069B

G - DRO0172A

F-Fla

Redlisation

P - Passive

Example part number HC7425SPA is a passive, luminance sinx/x corrected for a sf. of 74.25 MHz packaged in a 11 pin SIL

package as DROOO0O5A.

Other sampling frequencies are available on request.

! Measured against sinx/x roll off for a sampling frequency of 74.25 MHz
2 Measured against sinx/x roll off for a sampling frequency of 37.125 MHz
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PACKAGE DETAIL
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Pin 1 Pin 11 aZ
5,0{0.196) Nom
254(0.1) Typ. Notes;
e B ee— Case material; Glass-filed Nylon.
Nates:
Pins Mati; Gold
Pins Matl; Phosphor Bronze Hot Tin dipped 60/40 2.3(0.09) Nom Pine Sizer 0,64 (0.025) Din
Pins Size; 0.51(0.02) x 025 (0.01) Pin Asslgnmc"\IS' See TOP VIEW
Pin Assignments; Pins 1 & 11 = Inpul/Oulpul ” |_| |_| u u u |_|
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Pins Matl; Brass CDA 260.
Pins Size: 0.46 (0.018) X 041 (0.016).
. Pin Assignments; Pin 1 = Input. Pin 20 = Output
E] Al remaining pins = Gnd
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Notes;

Case material; Screened Metal.

Pins Matl; Gold.

Pins Size: 6,64 (0.025) Dia.

Pin Assignmenls; See TOP VIEW
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Torpsate: £1072
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