HC SERIES HDTV FILTERS

SMPTE 295M COMPLIANT

- SMPTE 295M compliant
- 11 pin SIL package available
- Aqueously washable versions available
- Pre and Post Luminance and Chrominance filters

Type Number	HC7425FPA	HC7425SPA	HC3712FPA	HC3712SPA
Impedance (ohms)	75	75	75	75
Filter Shape	Lowpass	Lowpass	Lowpass	Lowpass
Passband Shape	Flat	Sinx/x	Flat	Sinx/x
Sampling Frequency (S.F)	74.25 MHz	74.25 MHz	37.125 MHz	37.125 MHz
Insertion loss at 100 kHz	< 1.5 dB	< 4.5 dB	< 1.5 dB	< 4.5 dB
End of Passband	29.7 MHz	29.7 MHz	14.85 MHz	14.85 MHz
Amplitude ripple (dB) (wrt 100 kHz)	< ± 0.01 at 100 kHz < ± 0.12 at 28.2 MHz < 1.0 at 29.7 MHz	$< \pm 0.01$ at 100 kHz $< \pm 0.12$ at 28.2 MHz ¹ < 1.0 at 29.7 MHz ¹	 < ± 0.01 at 100 kHz < ± 0.12 at 14.1 MHz < 1.0 at 14.85 MHz	$< \pm 0.01 \text{ at } 100 \text{ kHz} \\ < \pm 0.12 \text{ at } 14.1 \text{ MHz}^2 \\ < 1.0 \text{ at } 14.85 \text{ MHz}^2$
Insertion delay at 200 kHz	54 ns \pm 2 ns	$53 \text{ ns} \pm 2 \text{ ns}$	$98 \text{ ns} \pm 4 \text{ ns}$	$107 \text{ ns} \pm 4 \text{ ns}$
Group delay ripple (ns) (wrt 100 kHz)	< ± 0.5 at 100 kHz < ± 2.0 at 28.2 MHz < ± 19.5 to 30 MHz	< ± 0.5 at 100 kHz < ± 2.0 at 28.2 MHz < ± 19.5 to 30 MHz	< ± 1.0 at 100 kHz < ± 4.0 to 14.1 MHz < ± 39.0 to 15 MHz	< ± 1.0 at 100 kHz < ± 4.0 at 14.1 MHz < ± 39.0 to 15 MHz
Attenuation at $^{1}/_{2}$ S.F. (wrt loss at 100 kHz)	> 6 dB	$> 6 dB^1$	> 6 dB	$> 6 \mathrm{dB}^2$
> 20 dB Frequency (wrt loss at 100 kHz)	44.55 MHz	44.55 MHz	22.27 MHz	22.27 MHz
Start of stopband	46.78 MHz	46.78 MHz	23.76 MHz	23.76 MHz
Stopband attenuation (wrt loss at end of passband)	> 40 dB	> 40 dB	> 40 dB	> 40 dB



Example part number HC7425SPA is a passive, luminance sinx/x corrected for a s.f. of 74.25 MHz packaged in a 11 pin SIL package as DR00005A. Other sampling frequencies are available on request.

¹ Measured against sinx/x roll off for a sampling frequency of 74.25 MHz

 2 Measured against sinx/x roll off for a sampling frequency of 37.125 MHz

© Faraday Technology. As part of continual product improvement the specifications, details and dimensions shown in this publication are subject to change without notice

PACKAGE DETAIL

